

Planning Institute of Jamaica

16 Oxford Road, Kingston 5, Jamaica West Indies Telephone: (876) 960-9339 Facsimile: (876) 906-5011 Email: info@pioj.gov.jm Website: pioj.gov.jm



December 4, 2024

Mr. Mikko Ollikainen Manager of the Adaptation Fund Board Secretariat c/o Global Environment Facility Mail stop: N 7-700 1818 H Street NW Washington DC 20433, USA

Dear Mr Ollikainen

On behalf of the Planning Institute of Jamaica, I write to confirm our interest in achieving reaccreditation with the Adaptation Fund.

We have carefully reviewed the Environmental and Social Policy and the Gender Policy of the Adaptation Fund (AF ESP and GP). Based on that review, we are of the view that the Planning Institute of Jamaica's relevant policies and practices, including our Environment and Social Framework and Gender Policy currently being updated for greater alignment with the AF ESP and GP, enable us to propose and implement projects/programmes that comply, at a minimum, with AF ESP and GP.

The Planning Institute of Jamaica reaffirms its commitment to continue to implement all projects and programmes supported by the Adaptation Fund in compliance with the AF Standard Legal Agreement and AF Operational Policies and Guidelines, approved by the AF Board.

Yours sincerely

Wayne Henry, CD, JP, PhD

Director General